# CH \$90.00 32089

ETAS ID: TM368087

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 01/01/2016

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Engine Manufacturing Alliance LLC		12/17/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
FCA US LLC	12/17/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	FCA US LLC	
Street Address:	1000 Chrysler Drive	
Internal Address:	CIMS 483-02-19	
City:	Auburn Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3208928	
Serial Number:	77623183	GLOBAL ENGINE MANUFACTURING ALLIANCE
Serial Number:	78427138	GLOBAL ENGINE MANUFACTURING ALLIANCE AND

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2485124885

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 248-512-4024

**Email:** michelle.madak@fcagroup.com

**Correspondent Name:** FCA US LLC

Address Line 1: 1000 Chrysler Drive Address Line 2: CIMS 483-02-19

Address Line 4: Auburn Hills, MICHIGAN 48326

TRADEMARK REEL: 005703 FRAME: 0151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Y DOCKET NUMBER: GEMA MERGER & NAME CHANGE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna L. Berry	
SIGNATURE:	/Donna L. Berry/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2016	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=GEMA\_DE Evidence\_Certificate of Merger\_Effective January 1, 2016#page1.tif source=GEMA\_DE Evidence\_Certificate of Merger\_Effective January 1, 2016#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005703 FRAME: 0152

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GLOBAL ENGINE MANUFACTURING ALLIANCE LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "FCA US LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "FCA US LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 10:28 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2016 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

4681266 8100M SR# 20151427897 Authentication: 10647170 Date: 12-18-15

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:28 AM 12/18/2015
FH.ED 10:28 AM 12/18/2015
SR 20151427897 - File Number 4681266

α£

### GLOBAL ENGINE MANUFACTURING ALLICANCE LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

with and into

FCA US LLC
(a Delaware limited liability company)

Under Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is FCA US LLC and the name of the limited liability company being merged (the "Merger") into this surviving limited liability company is GLOBAL ENGINE MANUFACTURING ALLIANCE LLC.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of December 17, 2015 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among FCA US LLC and GLOBAL ENGINE MANUFACTURING ALLIANCE LLC has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

**THIRD:** The name of the surviving limited liability company is FCA US LLC.

FOURTH: The Merger is to become effective as of 12:01 A.M. on January 1, 2016.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of the business of the surviving limited liability company at 1000 Chrysler Drive, Auburn Hills, MI 48326.

**SIXTH:** A copy of the executed Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, and without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized person, the 172 day of December, 2015.

FCA US LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Jereen G. Trudell

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005703 FRAME: 0154

**RECORDED: 01/06/2016**